1 14.03.14 en / 425
	 Safety Technique
02
69
44
1
Your Advantages
•	 For elevators according to EN 81-1/-2

•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 AC/DC 24 V
•	 Width:	 22,5 mm
	 Ordering Example
LG 5925.03   _ _   /034   AC / DC 24 V
					     Nominal voltage
					     Type of terminals
							       without indication:
								        terminal blocks fixed
								        with screw terminals
							       PC (plug in cage clamp):
								        pluggable terminal blocks
								        with cage clamp terminals
							       PS (plug in screw):
								        pluggable terminal blocks
								        with screw terminals
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
	 Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
M
43
13
_
a
M
43
14
_
a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
4 14.03.14 en / 425
	 Characteristics 	 Application Examples
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled.
The output contacts can be reinforced by external contactors with forcibly
guided contacts for switching currents > 8 A.
Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the closing circuit (terminals S33-S34).
Note: Refer to "Unit programming"!
Switches in pos.:	 S1 no cross fault detection
				    S2 manual start
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
L1
M6670_c
N
E-stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 S33 S34 S12 S22
S21
LG5925
13 23
14 24
..
..
K4
K4 K5
K5
on